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What is our demand for a todays BLH detection method? ﬂ(IT

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology

Reliability
Objective determination

Operationalization and robustness

High spatial and temporal resolution

Doppler lidar gives the opportunity

combining an high resolution aerosol

measurement with a turbulence
measurement
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BLH Determination using aerosol backscatter
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BLH Determination using vertical velocity variance
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Fit to an
idealized profile
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Comparison methods within one concept A“(IT
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Comparison
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methods among the two concepts
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Comparison methods among the two concepts A“(IT

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology

Morning transition During the day Evening transition
2000 l ! i””l I |--|.| ”I I‘F N |1r|1||"| m 1500 ; . _ IR
! w 4lmul | h“iﬂ “
||I}FI‘H||' 1l ‘|| '1“hl|'\l
17500 \l il f | |
A 1L A0 I :ﬁl If| I
2000 | \ i 'l{ | J’* il |
1500 L '_ . -
1750
1000
1250+ _
- 1500 [
%muu— ' 1250 E
1000}
7al
500
750
500
500
750t
250
D | | 1 1 1 D | 1 | | | | D | | | | |
8 83 9 830 10 1030 11 12 1230 13 1330 14 1430 15 1 1830 17 1730 18 1830 19
time (UTC) time (LUTC) ftime (UTC)

7 29/09/2009 K. Traumner, A. Wieser, U. Corsmeier, and Ch. Kottmeier [~ [erschungszentrum Karisruhe Universitét Karlsruhe (TH)
BLH from Doppler lidar using aerosol backscatter and wind data - in gerhelm emeinse Research University « founded 1825




Going a step further — an example of use A“(IT
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Small-scale BLH variations and their correlation with the
current vertical wind field
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So what is the boundary layer height?
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aerosol backscatter
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